POWER
LDO10C Series
50 Watts
Total Power: 50 Watts
Input Voltage: 3 - 13.8 Vdc
# of Outputs: Single
Special featureS
 � 10 A output current rating

converter leaves the factory, the output has been adjusted to the default
voltage of 0.59 V.
Ordering Information
Model
Number (3,5)
Output Power
(Max.)
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output Current
(Min.)
Output Current
(Max.)
Efficiency
(Typical)
Regulation
Line Load
LDO10C-005W05-VJ 50 W 3 - 13.8 Vdc 0.59 - 5.1 V 0 A 10 A 94% ±0.2% ±0.5%
LDO10C-005W05-V1J 50 W 3 - 13.8 Vdc 0.59 - 5.1 V 0 A 10 A 94% ±0.2% ±0.5%
LDO10C-005W05-HJ 50 W 3 - 13.8 Vdc 0.59 - 5.1 V 0 A 10 A 94% ±0.2% ±0.5%
LDO10C-005W05-SJ 50 W 3 - 13.8 Vdc 0.59 - 5.1 V 0 A 10 A 94% ±0.2% ±0.5%
Notes:
1. Measured as per recommended system capacitance. See Application Note 186.
2. di/dt = 10 A/μs, Vin = Nom, Tc = 25 °C, load change = 0.50 lo to full lo and full lo to 0.50.
3. External input fusing is recommended.

        0.199” pin
        length
Part Number System with Options
Rated Output
Current
Rated Output
Current
10  =  10 Amp
3
2
1
4
5
LD O10C
Rem ote O N/O FF
Vin
G ND
R trim
(f or trim
dow n)
C in
R
L
O
A
D
Vout
C out
Standard Application Drawing
LDO10C Series Data Sheet
Mechanical Drawings
.071 .050
.410
.650
4X .067
TYP
.160±.010
.030
.131
.34
 REF.055
 REF.062
 MAX.460
.025 .001
SQ PINS TYP
5 1
Vertical Mount (Model LDO10C-005W05-VJ)
Dimensions in inches (mm). Tolerances (unless otherwise specified) 2 Places ±0.030 (±0.76) 3 Places ±0.010 (±0.25)
Pin Assignments
Pin No. Function
1 Enable
2 Vin
3 Common/RTN
4 Vout
5 Trim
Vertical Mount (Model LDO10C-005W05-V1J)
Dimensions in inches (mm). Tolerances (unless otherwise specified) 2 Places ±0.030 (±0.76) 3 Places ±0.010 (±0.25)
Pin Assignments
Pin No. Function
1 Enable
2 Vin
3 Common/RTN
4 Vout
5 Trim
.071 .050
.410
.650
TYP
4X .067
.199±.010
064. XAM
.055 REF
.062 REF